
1. Līga

Line-ups (JLS - RHS)
Date: 26.10.2025 Location: Jelgavas ledus halle Start time: 16:19 Game No.: 23

Referees
KOKINS Oļegs

Linespersons
FURSA Renē
RUDZĪTIS Ritvars Roberts

Jelgavas LSS Rīgas HS

Goalkeepers
No. Surname, name
1 KRUMHOLDS Rūdolfs
20 GRĪVS Hugo

Goalkeepers
No. Surname, name
31 KUDERKO Jevgeņijs
32 VOŠČINSKIS Marats

Line-ups
No. Pos. Surname, name
3 D ROŽKALNS Leo
5 D LINDBERGS Toms
8 F OZOLIŅŠ Rūdolfs
9 D MELBĀRDIS Kristiāns
11 F SANNIKOV Artem
12 F BINDULIS Olafs
13 F ANTULIS Rodrigo A
14 F KURSIŠS Henrijs
17 D HEIZE Aksels
18 F BĒRZIŅŠ Roberts A
21 D MĒTRA Emīls C
23 D ĶEMPELIS Reinards Jānis
24 F TUVIŠKINS Rolands
25 F GRINSONS Edvards
26 F JERMAKOVS Marks
42 D KOVAĻEVSKIS Klāvs
55 D SPROĢIS Arvis
76 F BALODIS Toms
83 F MENDZIŅŠ Kārlis Gustavs
88 F LĪCIS Ralfs

Line-ups
No. Pos. Surname, name
2 F ORNIŅŠ Emīls
4 F PASTARS Toms
8 F PAVLOVSKIS Aleksandrs
12 F DOĻINOVS Grigorijs
15 F PAURS Fēlikss Niks
18 F RIEKSTIŅŠ Edgars
19 D LEDAINIS Leo Jānis
23 F SOSKOVECS Ņikita C
27 F ZENTELIS Adrians
28 D KANDIS Kristaps
36 F BUŠS Roberts
37 F MOZAĻEVSKIS Martins
39 D DANOVSKIS Daniils
42 D ZAICEVS Ivans
43 F BITERS Imants
48 F KOZLOVS Iļja
49 D BERNHARDS Valters A
51 D BUDŅIKS Markuss
53 D PAULIŅŠ Jānis A
54 D ZARIŅŠ Alberts

Head coach:
MEŽULIS Mārtiņš

Head coach:
OZOLIŅŠ Ronalds

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position

Page 1 / 2 Document opened: 19.01.2026 (10:38) LHF_lineup_JLS_RHS_20251026_23_33439.pdf



1. Līga

Line-ups (JLS - RHS)
Date: 26.10.2025 Location: Jelgavas ledus halle Start time: 16:19 Game No.: 23

Referees
KOKINS Oļegs

Linespersons
FURSA Renē
RUDZĪTIS Ritvars Roberts

Jelgavas LSS Rīgas HS

Goalkeepers
No. Surname, name
1 KRUMHOLDS Rūdolfs
20 GRĪVS Hugo

Goalkeepers
No. Surname, name
31 KUDERKO Jevgeņijs
32 VOŠČINSKIS Marats

Line-ups
No. Pos. Surname, name
21 D MĒTRA Emīls C
9 D MELBĀRDIS Kristiāns
26 F JERMAKOVS Marks
13 F ANTULIS Rodrigo A
76 F BALODIS Toms
42 D KOVAĻEVSKIS Klāvs
55 D SPROĢIS Arvis
25 F GRINSONS Edvards
88 F LĪCIS Ralfs
18 F BĒRZIŅŠ Roberts A
23 D ĶEMPELIS Reinards Jānis
5 D LINDBERGS Toms
8 F OZOLIŅŠ Rūdolfs
83 F MENDZIŅŠ Kārlis Gustavs
11 F SANNIKOV Artem
3 D ROŽKALNS Leo
17 D HEIZE Aksels
12 F BINDULIS Olafs
24 F TUVIŠKINS Rolands
14 F KURSIŠS Henrijs

Line-ups
No. Pos. Surname, name
19 D LEDAINIS Leo Jānis
28 D KANDIS Kristaps
39 D DANOVSKIS Daniils
42 D ZAICEVS Ivans
49 D BERNHARDS Valters A
51 D BUDŅIKS Markuss
53 D PAULIŅŠ Jānis A
54 D ZARIŅŠ Alberts
2 F ORNIŅŠ Emīls
4 F PASTARS Toms
8 F PAVLOVSKIS Aleksandrs
12 F DOĻINOVS Grigorijs
15 F PAURS Fēlikss Niks
18 F RIEKSTIŅŠ Edgars
23 F SOSKOVECS Ņikita C
27 F ZENTELIS Adrians
36 F BUŠS Roberts
37 F MOZAĻEVSKIS Martins
43 F BITERS Imants
48 F KOZLOVS Iļja

Head coach:
MEŽULIS Mārtiņš

Head coach:
OZOLIŅŠ Ronalds

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

Page 2 / 2 Document opened: 19.01.2026 (10:38) LHF_lineup_JLS_RHS_20251026_23_33439.pdf

http://www.tcpdf.org

